Table 2b. Maternal mortality and infant mortality

Last updated: December 2012
Under 5

Maternal mortality ratio Infant mortality rate mortality rate
Country or area Year Estimate Range Year Total Total
Russian Federation 2010 34 [26-42] 2010-2015 11 16
Serbia *’ 2010 12 [9-17] 2010-2015 11 13
Sri Lanka 2010 35 [25-49] 2010-2015 11 13
American Samoa 2006-2008 * 11
Thailand 2010 48 [33-70] 2010-2015 11 13
Cook Islands 2005-2009 * 12
Uruguay 2010 29 [21-39] 2010-2015 12 15
Ukraine 2010 32 [24-43] 2010-2015 12 15
Mauritius ** 2010 60 [39-91] 2010-2015 12 15
Romania 2010 27 [23-32] 2010-2015 12 15
Saint Lucia 2010 35 [22-54] 2010-2015 12 16
Netherlands Antilles 3 2010-2015 12 14
Barbados 2010 51 [19-140] 2010-2015 12 14
Argentina 2010 77 [67-87] 2010-2015 12 14
Bosnia and Herzegovina 2010 8 [5-14] 2010-2015 13 16
French Guiana 2010-2015 13 15
Grenada 2010 24 [15-38] 2010-2015 13 15
TFYR Macedonia ° 2010 10 [3-31] 2010-2015 13 15
Libya 2010 58 [25-130] 2010-2015 13 15
Syrian Arab Republic 2010 70 [41-110] 2010-2015 14 16
Bahamas 2010 47 [28-75] 2010-2015 14 18
Mexico 2010 50 [44-56] 2010-2015 14 17
Republic of Moldova ' 2010 41 [32-55] 2010-2015 14 19
Aruba 2010-2015 15 17
Venezuela (Bolivarian Rept 2010 92 [78-110] 2010-2015 15 20
Panama 2010 92 [75-110] 2010-2015 16 21
Belize 2010 53 [33-88] 2010-2015 16 21

Saudi Arabia 2010 24 [13-45] 2010-2015 16 19



Albania

Colombia

Fiji

Tuvalu

Viet Nam

Peru

Nicaragua

Tunisia

Cape Verde

El Salvador

Brazil

Ecuador

Jordan

Occupied Palestinian Territ
China *

Suriname

Samoa

Turkey

Palau

Lebanon

Tonga

Philippines

Saint Vincent and the Gren
Marshall Islands
Algeria

Dominican Republic
Jamaica

Egypt

Iran (Islamic Republic of)
Honduras
Kazakhstan
Vanuatu

Armenia

2010
2010
2010

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2010
2010
2010
2010

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

27
92
26

59
67
95
56
79
81
56
110
63
64
37
130
100
20

25
110
99
48

97
150
110

66

21
100

51
110

30

[17-43]
[80-100]
[15-48]

[27-130]
[42-110]
[54-170]
[29-110]
[33-190]
[55-120]

[36-85]
[62-180]
[37-110]
[28-150]

[23-58]
[89-190]
[47-230]

[13-32]

[14-45]
[50-260]
[66-140]

[30-78]

[50-180]
[100-210]
[77-170]
[40-100]
[15-30]
[64-160]
[44-58]
[46-240]
[20-46]

2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2006-2008
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2004-2006
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2003-2007
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015

17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
23
24
24
24
24

19
23
22

23
28
22
23
22
23
24
23
22
22
24
27
24
23

24
25
27
25

27
28
26
25
31
33
29
29
27



Trinidad and Tobago
Indonesia

Democratic People's Repub
Georgia °

Guatemala

Paraguay

Morocco

Namibia

Mongolia

Tokelau

Micronesia (Fed. States of)
Nepal

Kyrgyzstan

Iraq

Solomon Islands
Botswana

Western Sahara

Lao People's Democratic Re
Guyana

Azerbaijan®

Bhutan

Bolivia (Plurinational State
Madagascar

Bangladesh

Gabon

Ghana

Yemen

Papua New Guinea
Uzbekistan

Myanmar

Nauru

South Africa

Zimbabwe

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2010
2010

46
220
81
67
120
99
100
200
63

100
170
71
63
93
160

470
280

43
180
190
240
240
230
350
200
230

28
200

300
570

[26-84]
[130-350]
[36-180]
[43-110]
[110-140]
[60-160]
[62-170]
[100-320]
[27-140]

[44-230]
[100-290]
[44-110]
[34-120]
[41-220]
[81-260]

[260-840]
[180-430]
[27-67]
[95-320]
[130-290]
[160-400]
[140-410]
[130-390]
[210-630]
[110-370]
[100-510]
[23-34]
[120-330]

[150-500]
[320-920]

2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2000-2003
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015
2006-2007
2010-2015
2010-2015

24
25
25
26
26
27
29
30
31
31
31
32
33
33
35
35
36
37
37
38
38
41
41
42
a4
a4
a4
a4
a4
45
46
46
47

31
31
32
27
34
33
31
39
37

38
39
42
41
43
46
45
46
46
43
52
54
58
51
64
63
57
58
53
57

64
71



Sao Tome and Principe
Eritrea
India

2010
2010
2010

70
240
200

[38-140]
[130-460]
[140-310]

2010-2015
2010-2015
2010-2015

47
48
48

69
62
65



